minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2015-16 684 684 2016-17 0 2018-19 672 437 600000(Six Lakhs) 178

2016-17 684 684 2017-18 0 2019-20 677 498 853000(Eight Lakhs
Fifty Three Thousand)

154

2017-18 684 684 2018-19 0 2020-21 648 499 842000(Eight Lakhs
Forty Two Thousand)

146

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 340 275 2018-19 275 123 600000(Six Lacs) 92

2018-19 360 302 2019-20 256 109 840000(Eight Lakhs
Forty Thousand)

96

2019-20 450 337 2020-21 256 104 789000(Seven Lakhs
Eighty Nine Thousand)

97

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2020-21)

Total Students

Full Time 459

Part Time 35

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Full Time 45 56 80

Part Time 4 5 20

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 15924808 (One Crore Fifty Nine Lakhs Twenty Four Thousand
Eight Hundred Eight)

17577778 (One Crore Seventy Five Lakhs Seventy Seven
Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Eight)

25388000 (Two Crore Fifty Three lakhs Eighty Eight Thousand)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 197601000 (Nineteen Crore Seventy Six Lakhs One Thousand
)

204638000 (Twenty Crore Forty Six Lakhs Thirty Eight
Thousand)

130150000 (Thirteen Crore One Lakhs Fifty Thousand)

Engineering Workshops 21206000 (Two Crore Twelve Lakhs Six Thousand) 19845000 (One Crore Ninety eight Lakhs Forty Five Thousand) 12125000 (One Crore Twenty One Lakhs Twenty Five
Thousand)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

244340046 (Twenty Four Crore Forty Three Lakhs Forty
Thousand and  Forty Six)

102679000 (Ten Crore Twenty Six Lakhs Seventy Nine
Thousand)

119203000 (Eleven Crore Ninety Two Lakhs Three Thousand)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 992055714 (Ninety Nine Crore Twenty Lakhs Fifty Five
Thousand Seven Hundred and Fourteen)

994630332 (Ninety Nine Crore Forty Six Lakhs Thirty
Thousand Three Hundred and Thirty Two)

1036555000 (One Arab Three Crore Sixty Five Lakhs Fifty Five
Thousand )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

252572985 (Twenty Five Crore Twenty Five Lakhs Seventy
Two Thousand Nine Hundred and Eighty Five )

282133807 (Twenty Eight Crore Twenty One Lakhs Thirty
Three Thousand Eight Hundred and Seven)

256418000 (Twenty Five Crore Sixty Four Lakhs Eighteen
Thousand)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 4603000 (Forty Six Lakhs Three Thousand ) 7310000 (Seventy Three Lakhs Ten Thousand) 12125000 (One Crore Twenty One Lakhs Twenty Five
Thousand)

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 146 115 155

Total no. of Funding Agencies 60 45 43

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 153399103 121342270 195322025

Amount Received in Words Fifteen Crore Thirty Three Lakhs Ninety Nine Thousand One